expres_earth_jupiter ganymede_txka-y235 19891018 v14.cdf

o
o

North

AWAWA

South

Frequency (MHz)
N N w w
o w o ()]

=
S, o
1 1

Frequency (MHz)
N
o
/

. . Q0 Q0 Q0 Q0 Q0 .
Q0 Q> 06 . QR '\’L‘ '\f‘) . '\fb . fL'\x

Time (hours of 1989-10-18 UTC)

90

85

80

75

0 (degrees)

70

65

60
90

85

80

75

0 (degrees)

70

65

60



